Second Merit List for Undergraduate Programme (Fall-2023)

Anthropology

Fee/Dues Details for BS Fall-2023 Batch

1. Regular Rs. 80,460 /- (Approximately)
1. Self-finance Rs. 121,020/- (Approximately)
2. Hostel Rs. 26,040/-(Approximately)

Important Instructions

e The candidates already selected in the 1st Merit List on Self-Finance Basis and deposited
Fee/Dues if further selected in the 2nd Merit List on Regular basis against his/her subject
option are advised to show their consent/willingness for joining in the new department by
uploading their same scanned Paid Fee/Dues Voucher on the link
(https://forms.gle/dssB3RCIKVtiM8da7) or email on below mentioned emails upto 21-08-
2023 (Monday) positively (They are not required to deposit another fee/dues for the same
purpose). The selected candidates are also informed that in case of non-showing of their
consent/willingness on these emails consents@qgau.edu.pk or willingness@qau.edu.pk within
the stipulated period: the candidate next on Merit will be selected against his/her seat in the
subsequent list.

e The candidates selected and deposited the fee/dues on Regular Basis in 2nd Merit List will not
be selected in the subsequent list, however, the Regular choices/options will remain intact for
the candidates selected and deposited the fee/dues on Self-Finance Basis.

e Those who have deposited the fee/dues against regular seats/subject options, the other choices
will be blocked/exhausted.

e The selected candidates are advised to deposit the fee/dues in any Branch of HBL or Askari Bank
and may be uploaded scanned Paid Fee/Dues Voucher on the application portal from where
downloaded the same upto 21-08-2023 positively, in case of non-depositing the fee/dues within
stipulated period: the candidate next on Merit will be selected on your seat in the subsequent
list.

e The confirmation of admission is subject to the production & verification of original requisite
documents by the respective departments’ 02-days before the commencement of classes.

e After selection the student will deposit the fee/dues online in the University Account within the
stipulated period/time.

e After selection and online depositing fee/dues in the University Account, the student will be
required to pass the HSSC Examination (as a whole) with at least 50% marks for BS and BA.LLB



Programme. In case of less than 50% marks in HSSC, his/her admission will be treated as
cancelled.

(For BS, BA.LLB) After selection and online depositing fee/dues in the University Account, if the
student declared as FAILED in the HSSC Examination by the concerned Board, the Fee/Dues as
deposited by him/her will not be refunded under any circumstances except refundable
securities.

(For BS, BA.LLB) After selection and online depositing fee/dues in the University Account, the
student will be required to submit his/her HSSC passed result card within stipulated period in
the concerned Department/ Institute/ School/Centre. If the selected student failed to submit
the required certificate his/her admission will be treated as cancelled.

Ineligibility

The following shall not be eligible for admission to BS/LLB programmes of study: -

Those who have failed under the examination rules of this University.

Those who have ceased to be a student of this University under the examinations rules.
Those who already possess BS/LLB or its equivalent degree from this or any other University.
Those who are already on the rolls of this University.

Those who have been expelled from the University on disciplinary grounds.

No student of BS or equivalent degree holder shall be admitted to a second or subsequent
BS/LLB Programme (either on Regular OR Self-Finance basis) in the University Teaching
Departments/ Centers/Institutes/ School under any circumstances.

The admission shall be cancelled on the written request of the student concerned as per
approved rules duly recommended by the respective Chairman/Director and the Dean of the
Faculty concerned.

In case of incorrect/misleading information or concealment of facts, the University reserves the
right to refuse/cancel the admission and expel the applicant (student) from the University at any
time.

The Vice-Chancellor may cancel/refuse admission to any student without assigning reasons.

The students whose names were dropped or struck off from the rolls of QAU or any University
Teaching Department/ Center/Institute due to shortage of lectures or non-payment of dues or
poor performance or non-appearance in examination etc., in the semester, shall not be granted
admission. The Syndicate may consider such cases on the recommendations of the University
Admission Committee.



o The students dropped or struck off from the rolls of any University Teaching

Department/Center/Institute due to poor performance under semester system shall not be

granted re-admission in any case in the same Discipline.

Search: I

UFM23-07603

2 UFM23-01645
3 UFM23-03109
4 UFM23-09764
5 UFM23-02598
6 UFM23-08763
7 UFM23-01198
8 UFM23-03343
9 UFM23-02815

10 UFM23-01900

11 UFM23-07964

12 UFM23-00162

13 UFM23-13084

14 UFM23-02050

15 UFM23-11509

16 UFM23-01061

17 UFM23-13177

18 UFM23-13379

19 UFM23-07652

KABEER ALI
ASGHAR ALI
HARIS HABIB
WAHEED AHMED

HARIS RAFIQ

SHAFIQUE REHMAN

MUHAMMAD
AFZAL

MOIN ALI
SIKANDAR ALI
NABIBUX

ABDUL HASEEB
KHAN

SHAHBAZ KARIM
SEHRISH ABBAS
ABDUL WAHAB
SACHAN ZAHID
CHIRAG AHMED
AHMED

KAILASH KUMAR

ALAMZEB KHAN

MUHAMMAD YAQOOB
NAGUMAN

HABIB QADIR

QADIR BAKHSH

RAFIQ AHMED
JAMALDINI

MUHAMMAD SACHAL
KHUHRO

ZULFIQAR ALI

MUSHTAQUE AHMED
ABDUL RASHEED
ZULFIQAR ALI

ABDUL MAJEED KHAN

HIMAYAT SHAH
GHULAM ABBAS
SOHRAB

ZAHID HUSSAIN
MUKHTIAR AHMED
MUHAMMAD ASLAM
BHAG CHAND JEE

TEHSIL KHAN

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

85.15

75.96

75.54

74.59

73.46

73.24

73.19

73.16

73.00

72.96

71.97

71.90

71.45

71.39

71.19

71.06

71.01

70.99

70.88



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

UFM23-05631

UFM23-05343

UFM23-06788

UFM23-08492

UFM23-04566

UFM23-04848

UFM23-10415

UFM23-04453

UFM23-08195

UFM23-13199

UFM23-13242

UFM23-01743

UFM23-09000

UFM23-02435

UFM23-04709

UFM23-07881

UFM23-13704

UFM23-09147

UFM23-04885

UFM23-04711

UFM23-07419

UFM23-11867

SADAF NAZ

ZUBAIR AHMED

SANGEEN BALOCH

ARHAM SAJJAD

RAHEEL BALOCH

ABDUL NASIR

SARA BIBI

MUHAMMAD BILAL

TASHFEEN HAIBAT

AHMAD HUSSAIN
WAHID KHAN
RIBQA AFTAB
RAHIM JAN
AMEER HAMZA

YAWAR ABBAS

MUHAMMAD
ZARAR

AMIR KHAN

MUSTABSHIRA
IRFAN

NASRULLAH
ALESHA NOREEN

ABDULLAH

SYEDA TAHIRA
KAZMI

IMTIAZ ALI

HAJl MUHAMMAD
OBAIDULLAH BALOCH
SAJJAD AHMAD
FAQEER MUHAMMAD

NEK MUHAMMAD
KHAN

GUL KHAN

AHMED BAKHSH
HAIBAT ALI

NASIR HUSSAIN
JAVED KHAN

M. AFTAB ZAHOOR
GHULAM RASOOL
ABDUL SAMAD

MUMTAZ HUSSAIN
JAFRI

AMIJAD ALl

QADIR BAKHSH

MUHAMMAD IRFAN
KHAN

SANAULLAH
GHULAM KAZIM

MOLVI ABDUL
GHAFFAR

SYED AHMED ALI SHAH

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

70.63

70.62

70.31

69.56

69.52

69.27

69.26

68.94

68.92

68.85

68.24

68.02

67.82

67.74

67.73

67.45

67.25

67.20

66.97

66.66

66.53

66.43



42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

UFM23-06455

UFM23-12146

UFM23-06451

UFM23-11871

UFM23-04451

UFM23-13831

UFM23-04250

UFM23-12686

UFM23-13666

UFM23-04552

UFM23-02879

UFM23-05167

UFM23-10224

UFM23-02428

UFM23-05422

UFM23-04513

UFM23-06356

UFM23-05876

UFM23-02023

UFM23-01883

UFM23-13718

UFM23-12200

UFM23-03005

MADNI
MUHAMMAD
AHMAD

MOMMA RIAZ
SANA
MUHAMMAD AYAZ

MUHAMMAD
HASSAN

WAQAR HUSSAIN
AQEEL KHAN JATOI
AROOJ ZAHRA
RASHID HUSSAIN
SAJJAD HUSSAIN
AMIR SOHAIL
SABAT ARIF
RAMAZ ALI

MUHAMMAD
UMAIR RAFIQ

UZMA HANIF
TANVEER AHMED
IMDAD ALI
SHAHZADA KHAN
KAINAT BIBI
LAIBA AZIZ

SYED MOHAMMAD
MUSTAFA

SAIMA

MUHAMMAD
MAHAD ABDULLAH

MUHAMMAD BUX

MUHAMMAD RIAZ
MUHAMMAD ISHAQ
MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MANZOOR HUSSAIN

RIAZ HUSSAIN

ABID HUSSAIN KHAN
MAZHAR ABBAS
IMAM ALI

SIKANDER ALl
AMADAN
MUHAMMAD ARIF
MUKHTIAR ALI

MUHAMMAD RAFIQ

MUHAMMAD HANIF
IHSANULLAH

ALI ANWAR

AKBAR ALI
SHOUKAT ALI
ABDUL AZIZ

SYED NASIR HUSSAIN
KAZMI

NIAZ DAR KHAN

PERVAIZ IQBAL

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

66.24

66.22

65.60

65.55

65.47

65.23

65.19

65.15

64.98

64.84

64.80

64.73

64.52

64.48

63.64

63.63

63.31

63.28

63.10

62.44

62.39

62.13

61.32



66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

UFM23-09988

UFM23-12317

UFM23-03498

UFM23-02664

UFM23-05726

UFM23-05941

UFM23-09088

UFM23-09676

UFM23-11923

UFM23-12451

UFM23-12759

UFM23-12509

UFM23-07547

UFM23-06843

UFM23-04703

UFM23-01984

UFM23-14137

UFM23-00772

SAGAR ALI

MEMOONA BIBI

UMM-E-AIMEN
HALEEMA BIBI
MAHNOOR ALl
NAZIA JAN
FARHAN AHMED

MUHAMMAD
SHARIQ

HADIQA NISAR
SIDRA FATIMA

BIBI KALSOOM

SUMAIRA GUL

SHEHNAZ MOHIB
ALl

MUHAMMAD
WAQAS

UME KALSOOM

ASIM IRFAN

SYEDA AMINA
GILLANI

MALIK SAIF

MUNEER AHMED

WAQAR HUSSAIN
SHAH

NAVEED BILAL
SHAHIGUL
SIHAT ALI
FAZAL SUBHANI
SULTAN AHMED

MUHAMMAD HASSAN

NISAR AHMAD
MAQBOOL HUSSAIN

SAYED ABBAS ALI
SHAH

GUL MOHAMMAD

MOHIB ALl

MUHAMMAD TARIQ

GHULAM KAZIM

CHAUDHRY
MUHAMMAD IRFAN

SYED ZAMIR HUSSAIN
SHAH

MALIK ZAREEF

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

MERT

PNJB

PNJB

PNJB

This is Computer-Generated list, Errors and omissions excepted

60.92

60.52

60.36

60.25

59.52

59.05

58.42

57.46

57.22

56.78

56.09

55.55

54.89

53.83

53.24

52.75

51.32

50.75



