Second Merit List for Undergraduate Programme (Fall-2023)

Anthropology

Fee/Dues Details for BS Fall-2023 Batch

No.	Dues/Fee Description	First Semester Dues/Fee
1.	Regular	Rs. 80,460 /- (Approximately)
1.	Self-finance	Rs. 121,020/- (Approximately)
2.	Hostel	Rs. 26,040/-(Approximately)

Important Instructions

- The candidates already selected in the 1st Merit List on Self-Finance Basis and deposited Fee/Dues if further selected in the 2nd Merit List on Regular basis against his/her subject option are advised to show their consent/willingness for joining in the new department by uploading their same scanned Paid Fee/Dues Voucher on the link (https://forms.gle/dssB3RC9KVtiM8da7) or email on below mentioned emails upto 21-08-2023 (Monday) positively (They are not required to deposit another fee/dues for the same purpose). The selected candidates are also informed that in case of non-showing of their consent/willingness on these emails consents@qau.edu.pk or willingness@qau.edu.pk within the stipulated period: the candidate next on Merit will be selected against his/her seat in the subsequent list.
- The candidates selected and deposited the fee/dues on Regular Basis in 2nd Merit List will not be selected in the subsequent list, however, the Regular choices/options will remain intact for the candidates selected and deposited the fee/dues on Self-Finance Basis.
- Those who have deposited the fee/dues against regular seats/subject options, the other choices will be blocked/exhausted.
- The selected candidates are advised to deposit the fee/dues in any Branch of HBL or Askari Bank and may be uploaded scanned Paid Fee/Dues Voucher on the application portal from where downloaded the same upto 21-08-2023 positively, in case of non-depositing the fee/dues within stipulated period: the candidate next on Merit will be selected on your seat in the subsequent list.
- The confirmation of admission is subject to the production & verification of original requisite documents by the respective departments' 02-days before the commencement of classes.
- After selection the student will deposit the fee/dues online in the University Account within the stipulated period/time.
- After selection and online depositing fee/dues in the University Account, the student will be required to pass the HSSC Examination (as a whole) with at least 50% marks for BS and BA.LLB

Programme. In case of less than 50% marks in HSSC, his/her admission will be treated as cancelled.

- (For BS, BA.LLB) After selection and online depositing fee/dues in the University Account, if the student declared as FAILED in the HSSC Examination by the concerned Board, the Fee/Dues as deposited by him/her will not be refunded under any circumstances except refundable securities.
- (For BS, BA.LLB) After selection and online depositing fee/dues in the University Account, the student will be required to submit his/her HSSC passed result card within stipulated period in the concerned Department/ Institute/ School/Centre. If the selected student failed to submit the required certificate his/her admission will be treated as cancelled.

Ineligibility

The following shall not be eligible for admission to BS/LLB programmes of study: -

- Those who have failed under the examination rules of this University.
- Those who have ceased to be a student of this University under the examinations rules.
- Those who already possess BS/LLB or its equivalent degree from this or any other University.
- Those who are already on the rolls of this University.
- Those who have been expelled from the University on disciplinary grounds.
- No student of BS or equivalent degree holder shall be admitted to a second or subsequent BS/LLB Programme (either on Regular OR Self-Finance basis) in the University Teaching Departments/ Centers/Institutes/ School under any circumstances.
- The admission shall be cancelled on the written request of the student concerned as per approved rules duly recommended by the respective Chairman/Director and the Dean of the Faculty concerned.
- In case of incorrect/misleading information or concealment of facts, the University reserves the
 right to refuse/cancel the admission and expel the applicant (student) from the University at any
 time.
- The Vice-Chancellor may cancel/refuse admission to any student without assigning reasons.
- The students whose names were dropped or struck off from the rolls of QAU or any University Teaching Department/ Center/Institute due to shortage of lectures or non-payment of dues or poor performance or non-appearance in examination etc., in the semester, shall not be granted admission. The Syndicate may consider such cases on the recommendations of the University Admission Committee.

• The students dropped or struck off from the rolls of any University Teaching Department/Center/Institute due to poor performance under semester system shall not be granted re-admission in any case in the same Discipline.

Search:	

#	ID	NAME	FATHER	QUOTA	AGGREGATE
1	UFM23-07603	KABEER ALI	MUHAMMAD YAQOOB	MERT	85.15
2	UFM23-01645	ASGHAR ALI	NAGUMAN	MERT	75.96
3	UFM23-03109	HARIS HABIB	HABIB QADIR	MERT	75.54
4	UFM23-09764	WAHEED AHMED	QADIR BAKHSH	MERT	74.59
5	UFM23-02598	HARIS RAFIQ	RAFIQ AHMED JAMALDINI	MERT	73.46
6	UFM23-08763	SHAFIQUE REHMAN	MUHAMMAD SACHAL KHUHRO	MERT	73.24
7	UFM23-01198	MUHAMMAD AFZAL	ZULFIQAR ALI	MERT	73.19
8	UFM23-03343	MOIN ALI	MUSHTAQUE AHMED	MERT	73.16
9	UFM23-02815	SIKANDAR ALI	ABDUL RASHEED	MERT	73.00
10	UFM23-01900	NABIBUX	ZULFIQAR ALI	MERT	72.96
11	UFM23-07964	ABDUL HASEEB KHAN	ABDUL MAJEED KHAN	MERT	71.97
12	UFM23-00162	SHAHBAZ KARIM	HIMAYAT SHAH	MERT	71.90
13	UFM23-13084	SEHRISH ABBAS	GHULAM ABBAS	MERT	71.45
14	UFM23-02050	ABDUL WAHAB	SOHRAB	MERT	71.39
15	UFM23-11509	SACHAN ZAHID	ZAHID HUSSAIN	MERT	71.19
16	UFM23-01061	CHIRAG AHMED	MUKHTIAR AHMED	MERT	71.06
17	UFM23-13177	AHMED	MUHAMMAD ASLAM	MERT	71.01
18	UFM23-13379	KAILASH KUMAR	BHAG CHAND JEE	MERT	70.99
19	UFM23-07652	ALAMZEB KHAN	TEHSIL KHAN	MERT	70.88

#	ID	NAME	FATHER	QUOTA	AGGREGATE
20	UFM23-05631	SADAF NAZ	IMTIAZ ALI	MERT	70.63
21	UFM23-05343	ZUBAIR AHMED	HAJI MUHAMMAD	MERT	70.62
22	UFM23-06788	SANGEEN BALOCH	OBAIDULLAH BALOCH	MERT	70.31
23	UFM23-08492	ARHAM SAJJAD	SAJJAD AHMAD	MERT	69.56
24	UFM23-04566	RAHEEL BALOCH	FAQEER MUHAMMAD	MERT	69.52
25	UFM23-04848	ABDUL NASIR	NEK MUHAMMAD KHAN	MERT	69.27
26	UFM23-10415	SARA BIBI	GUL KHAN	MERT	69.26
27	UFM23-04453	MUHAMMAD BILAL	AHMED BAKHSH	MERT	68.94
28	UFM23-08195	TASHFEEN HAIBAT	HAIBAT ALI	MERT	68.92
29	UFM23-13199	AHMAD HUSSAIN	NASIR HUSSAIN	MERT	68.85
30	UFM23-13242	WAHID KHAN	JAVED KHAN	MERT	68.24
31	UFM23-01743	RIBQA AFTAB	M. AFTAB ZAHOOR	MERT	68.02
32	UFM23-09000	RAHIM JAN	GHULAM RASOOL	MERT	67.82
33	UFM23-02435	AMEER HAMZA	ABDUL SAMAD	MERT	67.74
34	UFM23-04709	YAWAR ABBAS	MUMTAZ HUSSAIN JAFRI	MERT	67.73
35	UFM23-07881	MUHAMMAD ZARAR	AMJAD ALI	MERT	67.45
36	UFM23-13704	AMIR KHAN	QADIR BAKHSH	MERT	67.25
37	UFM23-09147	MUSTABSHIRA IRFAN	MUHAMMAD IRFAN KHAN	MERT	67.20
38	UFM23-04885	NASRULLAH	SANAULLAH	MERT	66.97
39	UFM23-04711	ALESHA NOREEN	GHULAM KAZIM	MERT	66.66
40	UFM23-07419	ABDULLAH	MOLVI ABDUL GHAFFAR	MERT	66.53
41	UFM23-11867	SYEDA TAHIRA KAZMI	SYED AHMED ALI SHAH	MERT	66.43

#	ID	NAME	FATHER	QUOTA	AGGREGATE
42	UFM23-06455	MADNI MUHAMMAD AHMAD	MUHAMMAD BUX	MERT	66.24
43	UFM23-12146	MOMMA RIAZ	MUHAMMAD RIAZ	MERT	66.22
44	UFM23-06451	SANA	MUHAMMAD ISHAQ	MERT	65.60
45	UFM23-11871	MUHAMMAD AYAZ	MUHAMMAD IQBAL	MERT	65.55
46	UFM23-04451	MUHAMMAD HASSAN	MANZOOR HUSSAIN	MERT	65.47
47	UFM23-13831	WAQAR HUSSAIN	RIAZ HUSSAIN	MERT	65.23
48	UFM23-04250	AQEEL KHAN JATOI	ABID HUSSAIN KHAN	MERT	65.19
49	UFM23-12686	AROOJ ZAHRA	MAZHAR ABBAS	MERT	65.15
50	UFM23-13666	RASHID HUSSAIN	IMAM ALI	MERT	64.98
51	UFM23-04552	SAJJAD HUSSAIN	SIKANDER ALI	MERT	64.84
52	UFM23-02879	AMIR SOHAIL	AMADAN	MERT	64.80
53	UFM23-05167	SABAT ARIF	MUHAMMAD ARIF	MERT	64.73
54	UFM23-10224	RAMAZ ALI	MUKHTIAR ALI	MERT	64.52
55	UFM23-02428	MUHAMMAD UMAIR RAFIQ	MUHAMMAD RAFIQ	MERT	64.48
56	UFM23-05422	UZMA HANIF	MUHAMMAD HANIF	MERT	63.64
57	UFM23-04513	TANVEER AHMED	IHSANULLAH	MERT	63.63
58	UFM23-06356	IMDAD ALI	ALI ANWAR	MERT	63.31
59	UFM23-05876	SHAHZADA KHAN	AKBAR ALI	MERT	63.28
60	UFM23-02023	KAINAT BIBI	SHOUKAT ALI	MERT	63.10
61	UFM23-01883	LAIBA AZIZ	ABDUL AZIZ	MERT	62.44
62	UFM23-13718	SYED MOHAMMAD MUSTAFA	SYED NASIR HUSSAIN KAZMI	MERT	62.39
63	UFM23-12200	SAIMA	NIAZ DAR KHAN	MERT	62.13
64	UFM23-03005	MUHAMMAD MAHAD ABDULLAH	PERVAIZ IQBAL	MERT	61.32

#	ID	NAME	FATHER	QUOTA	AGGREGATE
65	UFM23-09988	SAGAR ALI	MUNEER AHMED	MERT	60.92
66	UFM23-12317	MEMOONA BIBI	WAQAR HUSSAIN SHAH	MERT	60.52
67	UFM23-03498	UMM-E-AIMEN	NAVEED BILAL	MERT	60.36
68	UFM23-02664	HALEEMA BIBI	SHAHIGUL	MERT	60.25
69	UFM23-05726	MAHNOOR ALI	SIHAT ALI	MERT	59.52
70	UFM23-05941	NAZIA JAN	FAZAL SUBHANI	MERT	59.05
71	UFM23-09088	FARHAN AHMED	SULTAN AHMED	MERT	58.42
72	UFM23-09676	MUHAMMAD SHARIQ	MUHAMMAD HASSAN	MERT	57.46
73	UFM23-11923	HADIQA NISAR	NISAR AHMAD	MERT	57.22
74	UFM23-12451	SIDRA FATIMA	MAQBOOL HUSSAIN	MERT	56.78
75	UFM23-12759	BIBI KALSOOM	SAYED ABBAS ALI SHAH	MERT	56.09
76	UFM23-12509	SUMAIRA GUL	GUL MOHAMMAD	MERT	55.55
77	UFM23-07547	SHEHNAZ MOHIB ALI	MOHIB ALI	MERT	54.89
78	UFM23-06843	MUHAMMAD WAQAS	MUHAMMAD TARIQ	MERT	53.83
79	UFM23-04703	UME KALSOOM	GHULAM KAZIM	MERT	53.24
80	UFM23-01984	ASIM IRFAN	CHAUDHRY MUHAMMAD IRFAN	PNJB	52.75
81	UFM23-14137	SYEDA AMINA GILLANI	SYED ZAMIR HUSSAIN SHAH	PNJB	51.32
82	UFM23-00772	MALIK SAIF	MALIK ZAREEF	PNJB	50.75

This is Computer-Generated list, Errors and omissions excepted